UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1420618088 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/25/2014 01:49 PM Pg: 1 of 4

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

State of Illinois))SS County of COOK)

- 1. The undersigned, CARMEN LEON being first duly swom and under penalty of perjury on oath states :
- 2... that he or she resides at 5000 S. LAFLIN CHICAGO IL 60609; County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS.
- 3. That he or she was acquainted with NATIVIDAD LEO'N, deceased, who, at the time of his or her death, was one of the owners of the land described in the deed.
- 4. That the deceased died on APRIL 19, 2014, as evidenced by a certified copy of the death certificate of the deceased attached hereto.
- 5. A COPY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION TO THE PROPERTY IS ATTACHED HERETO.
- 7. That the deceased died:

X	Leaving no Last Will and Testament.
	Leaving a Last Will and Testament, a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven will is to be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of County, Illinois.
	Leaving a Last Will and Testament, which was filed in the Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of County, Illinois on
	Leaving a Last Will and Testament which was probated in the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of County Illinois on as Case #

- 7. That from the Estate of the Deceased:
 - All State Inheritance and/or Federal Estate Taxes which were due have been paid and evidence thereof is attached hereto.
 - 9. No State Inheritance and/or Federal Estate Taxes were due.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

10. That the total value of the estate of the Decedent including the taxable interest in the aforesaid property is \$
11. That no claims have been filed against Decedent and that all expenses of illness and/or tureral expenses have been paid in full: or, that the following claims will be paid from the
proceeds of the subject property:
12. That the Federal F.st. te Tax (has/has not) been paid, that the Illinois Inheritance Tax (has/has not) been paid; that no (Federal Estate Tax/Illinois Inheritance Tax) is due.
00/
· Co,
Further Affiant sayeth not.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 20 14

OFFICIAL SEAL ESPERANZA RIVERA-VA ENZUELA

This document was prepared by.

Law Offices of Esperanza Rivera-Valenzuela, LLC
10418 W. Ogaen

Beruyn, 12 60402

1420618088 Page: 3 of 4

CESTIFICATION OF DEATH FIED DAN

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

TATE FILE NUMBER 2014 00	30627					2 L			DATE	ISSUED	4/22/20	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME NATIVIDAD LEON							SEX MALE		OF DEATH RIL 19, 20)14		
COUNTY OF DEATH		1	AST BIRTHDAY EARS			DATE OF B	IRTH MBER 08,	1952	1			
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO						INSTITUTION PICE AT H		SS HOSPI	TAL			
PLACE OF DEATH HOSPICE FACILITY												
BIRTHPLACE MEXICO	SOCIAL SECURI	TY NUMBER 732	STATUS AT TH MARRIED	ME OF DEATH	1	JRVIVING SPOUS CARMEN A		PARTNER'S MA	IDEN NAME	FORCES? N		
RESIDENCE 5000 S LAFLIN			APT.	NO		OR TOWN CAGO				NSIDE CITY LIM YES		
COUNTY STAT	F ZIP CODE		O PARENT'S NAME I	PRIOR TO FIRST MA	ARRIAGE/	CIAIL NUION		OVARRU	_	RST MARRIAGE/CI	VIL UNION	
INFORMANT'S NAME CARMEN LEON	***						MAILING ADDRESS 5000 S. LAFLIN, CHICAGO, IL, 60609					
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL		C = OF DISP _SURREC	OSITION TION CATHOLI	C CEMETERY		OCATION - CIT USTICE, IL	Y OR TOWN /	AND STATE	1	DISPOSITION 26, 2014	, 1	
FUNERAL HOME WOLNIAK FUNERAL HC	ME, 5700 S. P	ULASK' r	RD., CHICAG	O, IL, 60629								
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME NANCY ANN WOLNIAK	соок		C				FUNERAL D 034011		LLINOIS LIC	ENSE NUMBER		
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR			0					WITH LOCA 22, 2014	L REGISTR	4R		
CAUSE OF DEATH PART	I PANCREATIO	CANCER			4	-			缶 王	_		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final-disease or condition resulting in death)	b.		Due to	(or as a consequent	e of):			PPROXIMA	ERVAL BETV SET AND DE.			
	c .		D ue to	(or as a consequenc	e of):	7			INTERV			
		:	Due to	(or as a consequenc	e of):							
PART II. Enter other significant co	nditions contributi	ng to death	but not resulting i	in the underlying o	ause give	en in PART I	0	WAS AN AU	TOPSY PER	FORMED? NO		
							1/4	WERE AUTO	OPSY FINDII CAUSE OF	VGS USED TO DEATH? N/A		
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE	. Programme						Ç	NATURA			- 1 A .	
DATE OF INJURY		TIME OF I	NJURY	PLACE OF IN	JURY			<i>O</i>	Sc.	INJURY AT V	WORK?	
LOCATION OF INJURY				,					C_			
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR	REO:							IF 7	TRANS OF	ATION INJURY,	SPECIF	
ATTEND THE DECEASED?	DATE LAST SEEN APRIL 19, 2			L EXAMINER OF ONTACTED?		DATE	PRONOUNCE	D		11:05 PM		
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN									TE CERTIF APRIL 21			
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE SAN IAY AMIN MD 606				INOIS 60016	<u></u>					rs license nur 87155	MBER-	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





UNOFFICIAL CO

DOOP OF C LOTS 1 and 2 in MEYER BALLIN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH . RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

21VML 00139,86 ea 11421

hereby releasing and walving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): ____20-08-125-020, VOL 418-Address(es) of Real Estate: 5000 S. Laflin, Chicago, IL 60609